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HOMESITE LEASE APPLICATION FEE; PENALTIES AND FINES FEE SCHEDULE

1.

9.

10.

Homesite Lease Application Filing Fee:

a. Assignment
b. Amendment
C. Termination

Annual Fee

Homesite Land Use Adjustment Fee
a. Full acre $2,000.00
b. Half acre $1000.00

$30.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00

$12.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00

Homesite Land Use Adjustment Rent plus Annual Fee

c. Full acre $2,000.00 ($27.00 + 12.00)
d. Half acre $1,000.00 (513.00 + 12.00)

$39.00
$25.00

Archaeological Survey (Fees to be established by services

provider).
Resurvey Fee

Re-tie Survey Fee

Homesite Application Dispute Filing Fee

Transportation Permits Fee

Land Surveyor Permit Fee

PENALTIES AND FINES

Warning citation (No fee)
2nd Citation

3rd Citation (Penalties with trespassing)

4th Citation

Illegal Parking of Trailer/Mobile Home

$350.00

$350.00
$65.00

$30.00

$30.00

$100.00
$200.00
$500.00

$§200.00 per month

(Fees will apply until the Tenant comes into compliance)
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2. Storage sheds, corrals, etc., without a lease/permit to
improve $200.00 per month (Fees will apply until the Tenant
comes into compliance)

3. Illegal burial open range locations $500.00 per incident
(Fees will apply annually until the illegal burial sites comes
into compliance)

4. Environmental Valuation 1s enforced by Navajo EPA (Junk
cars/household trash).

C. A request has been made to waive all the fees listed in
Exhibit “F” of the Homesite Lease Application Fee; Penalties
and Fines Fee Schedule of the Homesite Lease Regulations
enacted by RCDO-74-16 for individuals 65 years of age and
older and for honorably discharged veterans.

Section Three. Waiver of fees for applicants who are 65 years of
age or older

The Resources and Development Committee of the Navajo Nation
Council hereby approves a waiver of fees for individuals
sixty-five (65) years of age and older with respect to the
Homesite Lease Application Fee; Penalties and Fines Fee
Schedule 1listed in Exhibit “F” of the Homesite Lease
Regulations, attached hereto as Exhibit “17.

Section Four. Waiver of fees for applicants who are honorably
discharged veterans

The Resources and Development Committee of the Navajo Nation
Council hereby approves a wailver of fees for honorably
discharged veterans with respect to the Homesite Lease
Application Fee; Penalties and Fines Fee Schedule listed in
Exhibit “F” of the Homesite Lease Regulations, attached
hereto as Exhibit “1”.
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CERTIFICATION

I, hereby, certify that the following resolution was duly
considered by the Resources and Development Committee of the 23xd
Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting at Navajo Nation
Council Chambers, Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which
a quorum was present and that same was passed by a vote of 3 in
favor, 0 opposed, 1 abstaired ~n thie Nth Aav Af Mawv 2018.

A rson
Resources and Development Committee
of the 23rd Navajo Nation Council

Motion: Honorable Leonard Pete
Second: Honorable Jonathan Perry
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